§ 302.216 Administrative law judge’s 
initial or recommended decision. 

(a) In a case that has been set for 
oral evidentiary hearing under 
§ 302.210(a)(4), the administrative law 
judge shall adopt and serve an initial 
or recommended decision within one 
hundred thirty-six (136) days after the 

issuance of the order establishing fur-
ther procedures unless: 

(1) The DOT decisionmaker, having 
found extraordinary circumstances, 
has by order delayed the initial or rec-
ommended decision by a period of not 
more than thirty (30) days;